Be it ordained/resolved by the Franklin City Council that for the ex
, 2021 the sums herein specified are he
named and for the purposes herein specified, subject
held fo include all expenditures authorized to be mad
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue t
levies and property tax rates as herein specified are
submitted in the manner prescribed by the Departm

December 31

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the
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Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

penses of FRAN
reby appropriated and ordered
to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be
e during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated a
0 meet the necessary expenses of FRANKLIN CIVIL Cl
included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be
ent of Local Government Finance.
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KLIN CIVIL CITY for the year ending
set apart out of the several funds herein

Date of Adoption

‘Franklin City Council

:; {Common Council and Mayor

nd provided for by
TY, the property tax
completed and

Franklin City Council,

| [10/1912020

Fund
Code
0005
0061
0101
0280
0341
0342
0706
0708

1101

11561
1301
1380
2379

2391

Fund Name

CASINO/RIVERBOAT

RAINY DAY

GENERAL

BOND-GENERAL SINKING
FIRE PENSION

POLICE PENSION

LOCAL ROAD & STREET
MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

EMERGENCY AMBULANCE/MED
SERVICES - FIRE

CONTINUING EDUCATION

PARK & RECREATION

PARK BOND

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL
DEVELOPMENT

Adopted
Budget

$0
$500,000
$17,337,557
$251,996
$467,964
$247,575
$345,000
$2,599,147
$0

$0
$1,845,927
$308,926
$0

$0

$23,904,092

Adopted ?‘ax Adopted Tax
Levy Rate
$0 0.0000
$0 0.0000
$10,134,352 0.9288
$236,500 0.0255
$0 0.0000
$0 0.0000
$0 0.0000
$1,060,000 0.1144
$0 0.0000
$0 0.0000
$1,960,000 0.2116
$288,000 0.0311
$0 0.0000
$532,197 0.0413
$14,211,049 1.3527

2961000

25
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F Adopted Budg;t

Code

9500 Donations $0
9501 Grants/Police $0
9502 CITY COURT USER FEES FUND $0
9505 Record Perpetuation $0
8506 Unsafe Building $0
9508 Donation/Parks $0
9509 Fire Public Education $0
9510 Sidewalk Repair/Replacement $0
9511 Park Infrastructure $0
8512  Park Grants $0
9513  Police Forfeiture $0
9514 Cemetery Trust $0
9516 Blake Dickus Memoria! Tipline $0
9520 City Court Tax Intercept $0
9522 Levy Excess $0
9525 LOCAL ROAD & BRIDGE MATCHING GRANT FUND $0

$0
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L Namec e s 0 O .. Signature .
Aye ﬁ
Ken Austin Nay ]
Abstain []
Aye |z’
Daniel Blankenship Nay ]
1 Abstain [J
Aye ¥
Rabert Heuchan Nay [J
Abstain [
Aye P71
Melissa Jones Nay [ \
Abstain [
Aye ﬁ
Anne McGuinness Nay ]
Abstaln ]
Ave o]
Chris Rynerson Nay ]
Abstain []
Ave A
Shawn Taylor Nay [
Abstain [J

Steve Barnett

it 08224/2020
1o} 19 '/ 20289

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to isssue debt after December 1 and before January 1 Yes 0 No g

In accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before Yes OO No OO

December 31



J_ayne Rhoades

=—— o = =]
From: noreply@dlgf.in.gov
Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 8:48 AM
To: Jayne Rhoades; wottensmeyer@dlgf.in.gov
Subject: Notification of Submission of Gateway Budget Forms for unit Franklin Civil City

According to the Indiana Gateway for Government Units (https://gateway.ifionline.org), Franklin Civil City has submitted
all budget forms for 2021. The Department of Local Government Finance will review your submission and forward a
'1782 Notice' to registered recipients prior to certifying your county's budget order. Please note that the submission of
all budget forms does not guarantee certification of your unit's budgets, rates, or levies as adopted.

If you haven't done so already, please scan and upload to Gateway your signed Form 4 as soon as possible. Instructions
on uploading these forms can be found at http://www.in.gov/digf/files/Form%204.pdf.

If you have any questions regarding your submission, please contact gateway@dlgf.in.gov or your Department field
representative. (Please do not reply to this automated email.)

Thank you.



