## ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/8/2020 9:12:28 AM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 20-15

Be it ordained/resolved by the Franklin City Council that for the expenses of FRANKLIN CIVIL CITY for the year ending December 31, 2021 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of FRANKLIN CIVIL CITY, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Franklin City Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body

Date of Adoption

Franklin City Council

Common Council and Mayor

10/19/2020

Funds						
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate		
0005	CASINO/RIVERBOAT	\$0	\$0	0.0000		
0061	RAINY DAY	\$500,000	22.8.0223			
0101	GENERAL	\$17,337,557	7.0	0.000		
0280	BOND-GENERAL SINKING	\$251,996	. , . , , ,	0.9266		
0341	FIRE PENSION	\$467,964	\$0	0.0235		
0342	POLICE PENSION	\$247,575	\$0	0.0000		
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$345,000	\$0	0.0000		
0708	MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY	\$2,599,147	\$1,060,000	0.0000		
1101	EMERGENCY AMBULANCE/MED SERVICES - FIRE	\$0	\$0	0.0000		
1151	CONTINUING EDUCATION	\$0	\$0	0.0000		
1301	PARK & RECREATION	\$1,845,927	\$1,960,000	0.2116		
1380	PARK BOND	\$308,926	\$288,000	0.0311		
2379	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG TAX)	\$0	\$0	0.0000		
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$0	\$532,197	0.0413		
		\$23,904,092	\$14,211,049	1.3527		

## ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/8/2020 9:12:28 AM

Home	Home-Ruled Funds (Not Reviewed by DLGF)				
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget			
9500	Donations	\$0			
9501	Grants/Police	\$0			
9502	CITY COURT USER FEES FUND	\$0			
9505	Record Perpetuation	\$0			
9506	Unsafe Building	\$0			
9508	Donation/Parks	\$0			
9509	Fire Public Education	\$0			
9510	Sidewalk Repair/Replacement	\$0			
9511	Park Infrastructure	\$0			
9512	Park Grants	\$0			
9513	Police Forfeiture	\$0			
9514	Cemetery Trust	\$0			
9516	Blake Dickus Memorial Tipline	\$0			
9520	City Court Tax Intercept	\$0			
9522	Levy Excess	\$0			
9525	LOCAL ROAD & BRIDGE MATCHING GRANT FUND	\$0			
		ΨΟ			
		\$0			

## ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 10/8/2020 9:12:28 AM

Aye   Aye   Abstain   Aye   Abstain   Aye   Abstain   Astain   Astain   Astain   Astain   Astain   Astain   Astain   Aye   Abstain   Aye   Abstain   Aye   Abstain   Aye   Abstain   Astain   Astain   Astain   Aye   Abstain   Aye   Astain   Aye   Astain   Aye   Astain   Aye	
Daniel Blankenship  Nay   Daniel Blankenship  Abstain   Daniel G. Blankenship  Aye   Robert Heuchan  Nay   Robert Heuchan  Aye   Nay   Nay	ing mananan mang mengangkan di ang men
Robert Heuchan  Nay   Abstain   Auch D. Auch D. Auch D. Aye D. Nay   A	
Melissa Jones Nay 🗆 Nay 🗖	
Abstain VICCO FOCO 100 J	
Anne McGuinness  Aye  Nay  Abstaln  Abstaln	
Chris Rynerson  Aye M  Nay   Abstain   Abstain	
Shawn Taylor  Aye  Nay  Abstain	
ATTEST	
Name Title Signature  Jayne Rhoades Clerk/Treasurer Aunu Plumus	
MAYOR ACTION (For City use only)	
Name Signature D	late
Steve Barnett  Veto   Approve   Veto   O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O  O	1/2020
accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to issue debt after December 1 and before January 1  Yes  accordance with IC 6-1.1-17-16(k), we state our intent to file a shortfall appeal after December 1 and before  Yes   Yes	No [

## Jayne Rhoades

From:

noreply@dlgf.in.gov

Sent:

Tuesday, October 20, 2020 8:48 AM

To:

Jayne Rhoades; wottensmeyer@dlgf.in.gov

Subject:

Notification of Submission of Gateway Budget Forms for unit Franklin Civil City

According to the Indiana Gateway for Government Units (https://gateway.ifionline.org), Franklin Civil City has submitted all budget forms for 2021. The Department of Local Government Finance will review your submission and forward a '1782 Notice' to registered recipients prior to certifying your county's budget order. Please note that the submission of all budget forms does not guarantee certification of your unit's budgets, rates, or levies as adopted.

If you haven't done so already, please scan and upload to Gateway your signed Form 4 as soon as possible. Instructions on uploading these forms can be found at http://www.in.gov/dlgf/files/Form%204.pdf.

If you have any questions regarding your submission, please contact gateway@dlgf.in.gov or your Department field representative. (Please do not reply to this automated email.)

Thank you.